

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.77 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.4155 OF 2025

Pankaj Daya Khianra ..
Urmila Daya Khainra .. Deceased
Bharat Kanjibhai Patel Petitioner

-
- Ms. Darshana Manjrekar, Advocate i/by One Point Legal Solutions for Petitioner.
 - Ms. Priyanka Kothari a/w. Ms. Shweta Nisar, Advocates i/by Sonal Doshi & Co. for Respondent.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 10, 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard learned Advocates for the parties.
2. Pleadings are complete.
3. Stand over to 19th November, 2025.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2025.10.15
17:58:01 +0530